NATIONAL TOP DOG

2024

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/24 12TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 300 5537
BREED

02/10/24 12TH SKCGI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOBBIG-1BIS-1 64

02/10/24 13TH SKCGI ALL BREED TADASHI TAKAHASHI BOB,BIG-1 11

02/10/24 14TH SKCGI ALL BREED MEGUMI TAKO BOBBIG-1BIS-2 60

02/10/24 15TH SKCGI ALL BREED MASAMI URYU BOBBIG-1BIS3 41

02/17/24 46TH PDF ALL-BREED & 132nd PDF HIDEMI TAKAHASHI BOB,BIG-1 39

SPECIALTY
02124124 3RD CBFPI ALL BREED FRANK KANE BOB,BIG-2 19
03/02/24 2ND GRCI ALL BREED & 2ND GRCI CHING-LI LIU BOBBIG-1BIS-1 217
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 3RD GRCI ALL BREED & 3RD GRCI NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOBBIG-1BIS-1 229
BREED SPECIALTY

03/09/24 153RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MIN WOO SEOL BOB,BIG-4 8
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

03/09/24 154TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SOON JOO SONG BOBBIG-1BIS-2 110
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

03/09/24 155TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHINICHI ISHIWATARI BOBBIG-1BIS-2 99
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

03/09/24 156TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOKO UMEKI BOB,BIG-1 13
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

03/09/24 157TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED CHING-WEN CHEN BOB,BIG-2 12
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

03/17/24 250TH FCI ALL-BREED MICK WILKINSON BOB,BIG-1 36

04/13124 159TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOB,BIG-2 9
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

04/13/24 160TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VIVA LUO BOB,BIG-1 10
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

04/13/24 161ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOB,BIG-1BIS3 96
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

04/13/24 162ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED TORCHAI CHANTRAKUM BOBBIG-1BIS-2 117
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

04/13/24 163RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG YI BOBBIG-1BIS-3 66
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

04/13/24 164TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JUSTIN CHEN BOB,BIG-1 10
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

05/10/24 70TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAI JUNG TE BOBBIG-1BIS-1 120

05/10/24 71ST NOKCI ALL-BREED HUNG-TING KU BOB,BIG-1 4

05/10/24 72ND NOKCI ALL-BREED WU-PING YI BOB,BIG-2 3

05/10/24 73RD NOKCI ALL-BREED NICOLAS TAN BOB,BIG-1 4

05/10/24 74TH NOKCI ALL-BREED YOON JEONG LEE BOB,BIG-2 3

05/10/24 75TH NOKCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOBBIG-1BIS-1 119

05/10/24 77TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOBBIG-1BIS-1 111

05/25/24 253RD FCI ALL-BREED DONNE LUCAS BOBBIG-1BIS-1 210

05/26/24 254TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN TRAVNIKAR BOBBIG-1BIS-3 134

06/01/24 122ND DCECI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-3 1

06/01/24 123RD DCECI ALL BREED DR M | APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOBBIG-1BIS-2 64

06/01/24 126TH DCECI ALL BREED DR PASIRI NISALAK BOB,BIG-2 3

06/08/24 31ST CCCPI ALL-BREED VICKI SCHNEIDER BOB 11

07/20/24 257TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOBBIG-1BIS-2 180

08/03/24 137TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOBBIG-1BIS-1 63

08/04/24 139TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED HIROMI TAKAHASHI BOBBIG-1BIS-3 44

08/04/24 140TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED SANJIT MOHANTY BOBBIG-1BIS-2 56

08/04/24 141ST CK-9CI ALL-BREED TAMAYO YAMADA BOB,BIG-2 1

08/17/24 259TH FCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG-2 20

08/18/24 260TH FCI ALL-BREED MICHAEL VORSTER BOB,BIG-1 29

08/24/24 241ST KCCI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOBBIG-1BIS-1 134

08/24/24 242ND KCCI ALL BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG-1 17



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
08/24/24 9TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED C V SUDARSAN BOB,BIG-1 17 5,537
08/25/24 10TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED KOKI KOGA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 131
08/25/24 244TH KCCI ALL BREED YUJI YATAKE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 137
08/26/24 11TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED YASHODHARA HEMCHANDRA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 99
08/26/24 245TH KCCI ALL BREED JERRY CHEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 133
08/26/24 246TH KCCI ALL BREED SONNY WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 99
08/31/24 17TH SKCGI ALL BREED JA-WOOK MIN BOB,BIG-1 15
08/31/24 18TH SKCGI ALL BREED TOYOHIKO WATANABE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 69
08/31/24 19TH SKCGI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-1 13
08/31/24 20TH SKCGI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 72
08/31/24 21ST SKCGI ALL BREED YANG WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 76
09/07/24 17TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED MARIE ANN FALCONER BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 129

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 19TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED TOMIMOTO YUICHI BOB,BIG-3 18
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/13/24 304TH CCCI ALL BREED ROBERT DAWSON BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 144
09/13/24 305TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 96
09/13/24 306TH CCCI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 142
09/14/24 308TH CCCI ALL BREED ROSEMARY GREEN BOB,BIG-3 11
09/15/24 2ND CCCI-FCI ALL BREED LIVIJA ZIZEVSKE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 107
09/15/24 310TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 107
09/21/24 261ST FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB,BIG-3 13
09/29/24 54TH MKCPI ALL-BREED LETIZIA HUANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 69
09/29/24 55TH MKCPI ALL-BREED STEVEN CHEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 68
09/29/24 56TH MKCPI ALL-BREED DANIEL HUNG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 68
10/04/24 78TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JAE-DUK LEE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 96
10/04/24 79TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAE JIN KIM BOB,BIG-1 1
10/04/24 80TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MAYCO LU BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 55
10/05/24 82ND NOKCI ALL-BREED WIPAS TAWEEKITIKUL BOB,BIG-1 1
10/06/24 84TH NOKCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-1 1
10/12/24 15TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND HO-TAI SUNG BOB,BIG-2 17
25TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 16TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SUNGCHUL PARK BOB,BIG-2 18
26TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 17TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SADAO KOBAYASHI BOB,BIG-3 10
27TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 18TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND MITSUNORI TERADA BOB,BIG-2 11
28TH SPECIALTY
10/19/24 263RD FCI ALL-BREED SHIGEO SATO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 132
10/26/24 313TH CCCI ALL BREED DR.DENNIS LIM BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 95
10/26/24 314TH CCCI ALL BREED PIERLUIGI BURATTI BOB,BIG-3 11
11/09/24 52ND BFCI ALL-BREED CHIEN-YU CHEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 123
11/09/24 53RD BFCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-2 11
11/24/24 266TH FCI ALL-BREED FABIAN DAZA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 225




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
2
PHIL HOF/JR/A20/SEA CH/DW'24/PW'24'25 BIG SLICK 0018K4 LAKELAND TERRIER
DIAMOND FLUSH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/24 245TH FCI ALL-BREED JOSE ARNALDO MEDEIROS BOB,BIG-4 49 4570
01/18/24 9TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-4 43
BREED
01/21/24 12TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL JEFFREY HORSWELL BOB,BIG-4 42
BREED
01/21/24  32ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ESPEN ENGH BOB 6
BREED
02/10/24 12TH SKCGI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-1 2
02/10/24 13TH SKCGI ALL BREED TADASHI TAKAHASHI BOB,BIG-1 2
02/10/24 14TH SKCGI ALL BREED MEGUMI TAKO BOB,BIG-1 2
02/10/24 15TH SKCGI ALL BREED MASAMI URYU BOB,BIG-1 2
02/17/24 45TH PDF ALL-BREED & 131st PDF LYNNE HARDWOOD BOB,BIG-1 13
SPECIALTY
02/17/24 46TH PDF ALL-BREED & 132nd PDF HIDEMI TAKAHASHI BOB,BIG-1 13
SPECIALTY
02/17/24 47TH PDF ALL-BREED GRACE WANG BOBBIG-1BIS-1 191
02/17/24 48TH PDF ALL-BREED YOSHIMI SUZUKI BOB,BIG-3 2
02/24/24 1ST CBFPI ALL BREED TOSHIAKI SHIOTANI BOB,BIG-4 8
02/24/24 2ND CBFPI ALL BREED HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI BOB 14
02/24/24 3RD CBFPI ALL BREED FRANK KANE BOB,BIG-1 17
02/24/24 4TH CBFPI ALL BREED CHRISTIAN JOUANCHICOT BOB,BIG-1 17
03/02/24 2ND GRCI ALL BREED & 2ND GRCI CHING-LI LIU BOB,BIG-1 14
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 3RD GRCI ALL BREED & 3RD GRCI NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG-3 6
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 4TH GRCI ALL BREED & 4TH GRCI NATASA DAVIDOVIC BOB 7
BREED SPECIALTY
03/09/24 153RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MIN WOO SEOL BOB,BIG-1 7
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 155TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHINICHI ISHIWATARI BOB,BIG-1 7
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 156TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOKO UMEKI BOB,BIG-1 7
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 157TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED CHING-WEN CHEN BOB,BIG-1 7
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/16/24 249TH FCI ALL-BREED SAKUO IGARASHI BOB,BIG-1 13
03/17/24 250TH FCI ALL-BREED MICK WILKINSON BOB,BIG-1 13
03/23/24 5TH PWCAP ALL BREED LESLEY CHALMERS BOB,BIG-4 2
03/23/24 6TH PWCAP ALL BREED HIROSHI TSUYUKI BOB,BIG-1 14
03/23/24 7TH PWCAP ALL BREED WANG CHIN CHUN BOB,BIG-1 14
03/23/24 8TH PWCAP ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-1 14
04/06/24  49TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 127TH TERILL UDENBERG BOB,BIG-1 13
BOXER SPECIALTY
04/06/24  50TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 128TH CHRISTY WANG BOB,BIG-2 6
BOXER SPECIALTY
04/06/24 51ST BCPI ALL-BREED JIMMIE WU BOB,BIG-3 3
04/13/24 159TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOB,BIG-1 5
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 160TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VIVA LUO BOB,BIG-1 15
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 161ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOB,BIG-1 15
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 162ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED TORCHAI CHANTRAKUM BOB,BIG-1 14
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 163RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG YI BOB,BIG-2 14
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 164TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JUSTIN CHEN BOBBIG-1BIS-2 107
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/20/24 251ST FCI ALL-BREED TORBJORN SKAAR BOB,BIG-1 17
04/21/24 252ND FCI ALL-BREED PAUL STANTON BOB,BIG-2 13
04/26/24 2ND NATIONAL TERRIER KATERINA CECHOVA BOB,BIG-1 49
SPECIALTY DOG SHOW
04/27/24  21ST CTFI ALL BREED & 15TH GWEN JACOBS BOBBIG-1BIS-2 168

SPECIALTY



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
04/27/24  22ND CTFI ALL BREED & 16TH SHARYN PHILLIPS BOB,BIG-2 36 4570
SPECIALTY
04/27/24  23RD CTFI ALL BREED & 17TH KATRINA TEENA SLOAN BOB,BIG-1 47
SPECIALTY
04/27/24  24TH CTFI ALL BREED & 17TH MIYUKI FUKUMORI BOBBIG-1BIS-3 183
SPECIALTY
05/04/24 3RD BFCPI ALL BREED/1ST BFCPI FAN DAN BOB,BIG-1 10
BREED SPECIALTY
05/04/24 4TH BFCPI ALL BREED/2ND BFCPI DAVIDA BROWN BOB,BIG-1 10
BREED SPECIALTY
05/25/24 253RD FCI ALL-BREED DONNE LUCAS BOB,BIG-2 15
05/26/24 254TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN TRAVNIKAR BOB,BIG-1 19
06/01/24 121ST DCECI ALL BREED EUGENE CHUA BOBBIG-1BIS-1 87
06/01/24 122ND DCECI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-1 3
06/01/24 123RD DCECI ALL BREED DR M | APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOB,BIG-1 3
06/01/24 126TH DCECI ALL BREED DR PASIRI NISALAK BOBBIG-1BIS-1 86
06/08/24  28TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 29TH RATIBOR RALE CEKIC BOB,BIG-1 13
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/08/24  29TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 30TH VIKTORIYA NURMATOVA BOB,BIG-1 13
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/08/24 30TH CCCPI ALL-BREED MARK ANDERSON BOB,BIG-2 10
06/08/24 31ST CCCPI ALL-BREED VICKI SCHNEIDER BOB,BIG-1 13
06/15/24 255TH FCI ALL-BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG-2 14
06/16/24 256TH FCI ALL-BREED JENIFFER RUTH SACH BOB,BIG-1 18
06/29/24  33RD IPCP ALL-BREED & 95TH TERRENCE LO BOB,BIG-2 12
BREED SPECIALTY
06/29/24  35TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 97TH KEIKO TAKEUCHI BOB,BIG-1 13
BREED SPECIALTY
06/29/24  36TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 98TH MARY WHITE BOBBIG-1BIS-3 175
BREED SPECIALTY
08/03/24 138TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOBBIG-1BIS2 57
08/04/24 139TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED HIROMI TAKAHASHI BOB,BIG-1 5
08/04/24 140TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED SANJIT MOHANTY BOBBIG-1BIS-1 62
08/04/24 141ST CK-9CI ALL-BREED TAMAYO YAMADA BOB,BIG-2 4
08/10/24  25TH PPCI ALL BREED & 72ND EDWINA THOMAS BOB,BIG-1 14
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/10/24  26TH PPCI ALL BREED & 73RD YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG-1 14
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/10/24 27TH PPCI ALL BREED & 75TH PPCI SATOSHI BESSHO BOB,BIG-4 7
BREED SPECIALTY
08/10/24 28TH PPCI ALL BREED & 76TH PPCI CARLOS NICOLAS MASCIOTTA BOB,BIG-1 15
BREED SPECIALTY
08/17/24 259TH FCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOBBIG-1BIS-3 99
08/18/24 260TH FCI ALL-BREED MICHAEL VORSTER BOBBIG-1BIS-2 154
08/24/24 242ND KCCI ALL BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOBBIG-1BIS-2 100
08/24/24 9TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED C V SUDARSAN BOB,BIG-4 2
08/25/24 10TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED KOKI KOGA BOB,BIG-1 12
08/25/24 243RD KCCI ALL BREED JAE YONG KIM BOBBIG-1BIS-2 111
08/25/24 244TH KCCI ALL BREED YUJI YATAKE BOB,BIG-1 12
08/26/24 11TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED YASHODHARA HEMCHANDRA BOB,BIG-1 12
08/26/24 245TH KCCI ALL BREED JERRY CHEN BOB.BIG-2 11
08/26/24 246TH KCCI ALL BREED SONNY WANG BOB,BIG-1 12
08/31/24 17TH SKCGI ALL BREED JA-WOOK MIN BOB,BIG-1 10
08/31/24 18TH SKCGI ALL BREED TOYOHIKO WATANABE BOB,BIG-2 8
08/31/24 19TH SKCGI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-1 10
08/31/24 20TH SKCGI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-1 9
08/31/24 21ST SKCGI ALL BREED YANG WANG BOB,BIG-2 8
09/07/24 17TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED MARIE ANN FALCONER BOBBIG-1BIS3 92
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 18TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED AGUSTIN IONESCU BOBBIG-1BIS-1 178
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 19TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED TOMIMOTO YUICHI BOB,BIG-3 10
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 20TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED SUE BOWNDS BOBBIG-1BIS3 92
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/13/24 304TH CCCI ALL BREED ROBERT DAWSON BOBBIG-1BIS-3 111
09/13/24 306TH CCCI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-2 9
09/14/24 1ST CCCI-FCI ALL BREED DORAISWAMY KRISHNAMURTHY BOBBIG-1BIS-3 100
09/14/24 307TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOBBIG-1BIS-1 144



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
09/14/24 308TH CCCI ALL BREED ROSEMARY GREEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 80 4,570
09/15/24 2ND CCCI-FCI ALL BREED LIVIJA ZIZEVSKE BOB,BIG-1 11
09/15/24 309TH CCCI ALL BREED MICHAEL SIY BOB,BIG-2 10
09/15/24 310TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 118
09/21/24 261ST FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB,BIG-2 14
09/22/24 262ND FCI ALL-BREED PATRICE JOHANSEN BOB,BIG-2 19
09/28/24 52ND MKCPI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 52
09/28/24 53RD MKCPI ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 51
09/29/24 54TH MKCPI ALL-BREED LETIZIA HUANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 57
09/29/24 55TH MKCPI ALL-BREED STEVEN CHEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 47
09/29/24 56TH MKCPI ALL-BREED DANIEL HUNG BOB,BIG-1 1
10/04/24 78TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JAE-DUK LEE BOB,BIG-1 8
10/04/24 79TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAE JIN KIM BOB,BIG-1 9
10/04/24 80TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MAYCO LU BOB,BIG-2 7
10/05/24 81ST NOKCI ALL-BREED GAURI NARGOLKAR BOB,BIG-1 8
10/05/24 82ND NOKCI ALL-BREED WIPAS TAWEEKITIKUL BOB,BIG-1 8
10/06/24 85TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-1 8
10/12/24 15TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND HO-TAI SUNG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 159

25TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 16TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SUNGCHUL PARK BOB,BIG-1 11
26TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 17TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SADAO KOBAYASHI BOB,BIG-2 10
27TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 18TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND MITSUNORI TERADA BOB,BIG-1 11
28TH SPECIALTY
10/19/24 263RD FCI ALL-BREED SHIGEO SATO BOB,BIG-2 16
10/20/24 264TH FCI ALL-BREED ESTHER JOSEPH BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 185
10/26/24 311TH CCCI ALL BREED MARK JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-2 8
10/26/24 312TH CCCI ALL BREED DAYNA JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-3 9
10/26/24 313TH CCCI ALL BREED DR.DENNIS LIM BOB,BIG-1 13
10/26/24 314TH CCCI ALL BREED PIERLUIGI BURATTI BOB,BIG-1 11
10/27124 315TH CCCI ALL BREED HITOSHI SAYAMA BOB,BIG-1 11
10/27124 316TH CCCI ALL BREED MASAHIKO FUKAMACHI BOB,BIG-2 10
11/09/24 52ND BFCI ALL-BREED CHIEN-YU CHEN BOB,BIG-1 13
11/09/24 53RD BFCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 113
11/09/24 54TH BFCI ALL-BREED YOUNGCHEOUL PARK BOB,BIG-2 11
11/23/24 265TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABET CAMINADE-LAVAULT BOB,BIG-1 28
11/24/24 266TH FCI ALL-BREED FABIAN DAZA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 192




RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

3

PHIL HOF/PW'25 CLOUD TOP IAN (CHN)

DATE

03/16/24
03/23/24
03/23/24
03/23/24
03/23/24
04/06/24

04/06/24
04/13/24

04/13/24

04/13/24

04/13/24

04/13/24

04/20/24
04/27/24

04/27/24

04/27/24

05/04/24
05/04/24

05/04/24

05/25/24
06/08/24

06/08/24

06/08/24
06/16/24
07/21/24
08/10/24

08/25/24
08/26/24
08/26/24
08/31/24
08/31/24
08/31/24
09/07/24

09/07/24

09/07/24

09/13/24
09/14/24
09/14/24
09/15/24
09/21/24
09/22/24
10/12/24

10/12/24

10/12/24

SHOWCODE
249TH FCI ALL-BREED
5TH PWCAP ALL BREED
6TH PWCAP ALL BREED
7TH PWCAP ALL BREED
8TH PWCAP ALL BREED

50TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 128TH
BOXER SPECIALTY

51ST BCPI ALL-BREED

159TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

160TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

161ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

162ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

163RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

251ST FCI ALL-BREED

21ST CTFI ALL BREED & 15TH
SPECIALTY

22ND CTFI ALL BREED & 16TH
SPECIALTY

23RD CTFI ALL BREED & 17TH
SPECIALTY

2ND BFCPI ALL BREED

3RD BFCPI ALL BREED/1ST BFCPI

BREED SPECIALTY

4TH BFCPI ALL BREED/2ND BFCPI

BREED SPECIALTY
253RD FCI ALL-BREED

28TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 29TH
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY

29TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 30TH
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY

30TH CCCPI ALL-BREED
256TH FCI ALL-BREED
258TH FCI ALL-BREED

27TH PPCI ALL BREED & 75TH PPCI

BREED SPECIALTY
10TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED
11TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED

246TH KCCI ALL BREED
16TH SKCGI ALL BREED
18TH SKCGI ALL BREED
19TH SKCGI ALL BREED

17TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

18TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

20TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

305TH CCCI ALL BREED
1ST CCCI-FCI ALL BREED
308TH CCCI ALL BREED
2ND CCCI-FCI ALL BREED
261ST FCI ALL-BREED
262ND FCI ALL-BREED
15TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND
25TH SPECIALTY
16TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND
26TH SPECIALTY
17TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND
27TH SPECIALTY

8879J6

JUDGE
SAKUO IGARASHI
LESLEY CHALMERS
HIROSHI TSUYUKI
WANG CHIN CHUN
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
CHRISTY WANG

JIMMIE WU
JONG MIN-LEE

VIVA LUO
YOUNGSIK KANG
TORCHAI CHANTRAKUM
KANG YI

TORBJORN SKAAR
GWEN JACOBS

SHARYN PHILLIPS
KATRINA TEENA SLOAN

LORELEI UY
FAN DAN

DAVIDA BROWN

DONNE LUCAS
RATIBOR RALE CEKIC

VIKTORIYA NURMATOVA

MARK ANDERSON
JENIFFER RUTH SACH
DUNCAN MCcALLISTER

SATOSHI BESSHO

KOKI KOGA
YASHODHARA HEMCHANDRA
SONNY WANG
SIMON SIM
TOYOHIKO WATANABE
DERRICK SEOW
MARIE ANN FALCONER

AGUSTIN IONESCU
SUE BOWNDS

GODOFREDO SALUD

DORAISWAMY KRISHNAMURTHY

ROSEMARY GREEN
LIVIJA ZIZEVSKE
JOHN COMERFORD
PATRICE JOHANSEN
HO-TAI SUNG

SUNGCHUL PARK

SADAO KOBAYASHI

AWARDS
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-1

BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2

BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB

BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1

BOB,BIG-1

BICHON FRISE

PTS TOTAL

57
25
48
41
35
40

45
20

37

41

15

107

36
41

51

53

154
50

49

137

25

25
164
143
181

31
134
134

71

82
181

163

181

139
42
144
40
187
23
35

160

57

4,136



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
10/12/24 18TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND MITSUNORI TERADA BOB,BIG-2 57 4,136
28TH SPECIALTY
10/20/24 264TH FCI ALL-BREED ESTHER JOSEPH BOB,BIG-2 24
10/26/24 311TH CCCI ALL BREED MARK JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-3 14
10/26/24 312TH CCCI ALL BREED DAYNA JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-3 14
10/26/24 313TH CCCI ALL BREED DR.DENNIS LIM BOB,BIG-3 14
10/26/24 314TH CCCI ALL BREED PIERLUIGI BURATTI BOB,BIG-3 14
10/27/24 315TH CCCI ALL BREED HITOSHI SAYAMA BOB,BIG-3 14
10/27/24 316TH CCCI ALL BREED MASAHIKO FUKAMACHI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 75
11/09/24 52ND BFCI ALL-BREED CHIEN-YU CHEN BOB,BIG-1 45
11/09/24 53RD BFCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 159
11/09/24 54TH BFCI ALL-BREED YOUNGCHEOUL PARK BOB,BIG-3 30
11/09/24 55TH BFCI ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 177
11/23/24 265TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABET CAMINADE-LAVAULT BOB,BIG-2 59




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
4
WELSH CORGI
(PEMBROKE)
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/10/24 12TH SKCGI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOBBIG-1BIS-3 41 3,836
02/10/24 13TH SKCGI ALL BREED TADASHI TAKAHASHI BOB,BIG-1 2
02/24/24 2ND CBFPI ALL BREED HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI BOBBIG-1BIS-2 145
02124124 3RD CBFPI ALL BREED FRANK KANE BOBBIG-1BIS-2 121
02/24/24 4TH CBFPI ALL BREED CHRISTIAN JOUANCHICOT BOBBIG-1BIS-2 145
03/02/24 3RD GRCI ALL BREED & 3RD GRClI NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG-1 14
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 4TH GRCI ALL BREED & 4TH GRCI NATASA DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG-1 14
BREED SPECIALTY
03/09/24 153RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MIN WOO SEOL BOB-BIG-1BIS-1 137
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/06/24 51ST BCPI ALL-BREED JIMMIE WU BOBBIG-1BIS-2 163
04/13/24 159TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOBBIG-1BIS-2 107
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 160TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VIVA LUO BOB,BIG-1 12
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 161ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOBBIG-1BIS-2 108
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 164TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JUSTIN CHEN BOB,BIG-1 11
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/20/24 251ST FCI ALL-BREED TORBJORN SKAAR BOBBIG-1BIS-2 187
04/21/24 252ND FCI ALL-BREED PAUL STANTON BOBBIG-1BIS-2 157
04/27/24  21ST CTFI ALL BREED & 15TH GWEN JACOBS BOB,BIG-1 15
SPECIALTY
05/04/24 4TH BFCPI ALL BREED/2ND BFCPI DAVIDA BROWN BOBBIG-1BIS-1 164
BREED SPECIALTY
05/10/24 70TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAI JUNG TE BOB,BIG-1 13
05/10/24 71ST NOKCI ALL-BREED HUNG-TING KU BOBBIG-1BIS3 75
05/10/24 72ND NOKCI ALL-BREED WU-PING YI BOBBIG-1BIS3 72
05/10/24 73RD NOKCI ALL-BREED NICOLAS TAN BOBBIG-1BIS-1 119
05/10/24 74TH NOKCI ALL-BREED YOON JEONG LEE BOB,BIG-1 13
05/10/24 75TH NOKCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOBBIG-1BIS-3 105
05/10/24 77TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-1 10
05/26/24 254TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN TRAVNIKAR BOBBIG-1BIS-1 211
06/01/24 122ND DCECI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-1 9
06/08/24  28TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 29TH RATIBOR RALE CEKIC BOB,BIG-1 14
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/29/24  35TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 97TH KEIKO TAKEUCHI BOB,BIG-1 10
BREED SPECIALTY
08/04/24 139TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED HIROMI TAKAHASHI BOB,BIG-1 8
08/04/24 140TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED SANJIT MOHANTY BOB,BIG-1 8
08/04/24 141ST CK-9CI ALL-BREED TAMAYO YAMADA BOB,BIG-1 8
08/10/24  26TH PPCI ALL BREED & 73RD YVONNE MEINTJES BOBBIG-1BIS-3 85
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/10/24 28TH PPCI ALL BREED & 76TH PPCI CARLOS NICOLAS MASCIOTTA BOB,BIG-1 14
BREED SPECIALTY
08/18/24 260TH FCI ALL-BREED MICHAEL VORSTER BOB,BIG-1 14
08/24/24 241ST KCCI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOBBIG-1BIS-2 116
08/24/24 242ND KCCI ALL BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG-1 14
08/24/24 9TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED C V SUDARSAN BOB,BIG-1 14
08/26/24 11TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED YASHODHARA HEMCHANDRA BOBBIG-1BIS-3 82
08/26/24 246TH KCCI ALL BREED SONNY WANG BOB,BIG-1 14
08/31/24 17TH SKCGI ALL BREED JA-WOOK MIN BOBBIG-1BIS3 52
08/31/24 18TH SKCGI ALL BREED TOYOHIKO WATANABE BOB,BIG-1 9
08/31/24 19TH SKCGI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOBBIG-1BIS-3 50
08/31/24 20TH SKCGI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOBBIG-1BIS-1 82
08/31/24 21ST SKCGI ALL BREED YANG WANG BOBBIG-1BIS-2 61
09/07/24 18TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED AGUSTIN IONESCU BOBBIG-1BIS-3 111
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 20TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED SUE BOWNDS BOB,BIG-1 8
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/13/24 305TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOBBIG-1BIS3 75



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
09/15/24 2ND CCCI-FCI ALL BREED LIVIJA ZIZEVSKE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 141 3,836
09/21/24 261ST FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB,BIG-1 11
09/22/24 262ND FCI ALL-BREED PATRICE JOHANSEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 125
09/28/24 53RD MKCPI ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 69
09/29/24 54TH MKCPI ALL-BREED LETIZIA HUANG BOB,BIG-1 3
09/29/24 55TH MKCPI ALL-BREED STEVEN CHEN BOB,BIG-1 3
09/29/24 56TH MKCPI ALL-BREED DANIEL HUNG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 a7
10/04/24 78TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JAE-DUK LEE BOB,BIG-1 11
10/04/24 79TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAE JIN KIM BOB,BIG-1 11
10/04/24 80TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MAYCO LU BOB,BIG-1 11
10/05/24 81ST NOKCI ALL-BREED GAURI NARGOLKAR BOB,BIG-1 11
10/05/24 83RD NOKCI ALL-BREED ELAINETY BOB,BIG-1 11
10/06/24 84TH NOKCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 71
10/06/24 85TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-1 11
10/12/24 17TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SADAO KOBAYASHI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 118

27TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 18TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND MITSUNORI TERADA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 163

28TH SPECIALTY




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
5

PHIL HOF/INT/THA/AM GCH/PW'23'24'25 CINNIBON'S 12506F3 BOXER
ANOTHER ROUND OF APLAWS (USA)

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/24 245TH FCI ALL-BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-2 69 3,593
01/19/24 246TH FCI ALL-BREED ESPEN ENGH BOB,BIG-2 68
01/20/24 247TH FCI ALL-BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG-2 65
01/20/24 31ST SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BREED RAMON PODESTA BOB,BIG-4 58
01/21/24 248TH FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO PAOLUCCI BOB,BIG-3 55
01/21/24  32ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL TIINA TAULOS BOB,BIG-2 63
BREED
02/17/24 45TH PDF ALL-BREED & 131st PDF LYNNE HARDWOOD BOB,BIG-2 26
SPECIALTY
02/17/24 47TH PDF ALL-BREED GRACE WANG BOB,BIG-2 25
02/24/24 2ND CBFPI ALL BREED HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 131
02/24/24 4TH CBFPI ALL BREED CHRISTIAN JOUANCHICOT BOBBIG-1BIS-3 131
03/02/24 2ND GRCI ALL BREED & 2ND GRCI CHING-LI LIU BOBBIG-1BIS-2 189
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 4TH GRCI ALL BREED & 4TH GRCI NATASA DAVIDOVIC BOBBIG-1BIS-1 229
BREED SPECIALTY
03/09/24 156TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOKO UMEKI BOBBIG-1,BIS-2 98
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/23/24 7TH PWCAP ALL BREED WANG CHIN CHUN BOBBIG-1BIS-3 133
03/23/24 8TH PWCAP ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOBBIG-1BIS-1 177
06/08/24  28TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 29TH RATIBOR RALE CEKIC BOBBIG-1,BIS-3 91
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/08/24  29TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 30TH VIKTORIYA NURMATOVA BOBBIG-1,BIS-3 92
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/08/24 30TH CCCPI ALL-BREED MARK ANDERSON BOB,BIG-2 27
06/15/24 255TH FCI ALL-BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG-1 34
06/16/24 256TH FCI ALL-BREED JENIFFER RUTH SACH BOB,BIG-1 34
06/29/24  34TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 96TH LINGQUAN MENG BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 201
BREED SPECIALTY
07/21/24 258TH FCI ALL-BREED DUNCAN McALLISTER BOB,BIG-2 26
08/03/24 136TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOBBIG-1,BIS-2 57
08/03/24 137TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOBBIG-1,BIS-2 59
08/03/24 138TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOBBIG-1,BIS-3 52
08/04/24 139TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED HIROMI TAKAHASHI BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 62
08/04/24 140TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED SANJIT MOHANTY BOBBIG-1,BIS-3 52
08/04/24 141ST CK-9CI ALL-BREED TAMAYO YAMADA BOB,BIG-3 12
08/10/24 28TH PPCI ALL BREED & 76TH PPCI CARLOS NICOLAS MASCIOTTA BOBBIG-1BIS-2 137
BREED SPECIALTY
08/17/24 259TH FCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG-2 32
08/24/24 241ST KCCI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 101
08/24/24 242ND KCCI ALL BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOBBIG-1,BIS-3 87
08/24/24 9TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED C V SUDARSAN BOBBIG-1BIS-2 119
08/25/24 243RD KCCI ALL BREED JAE YONG KIM BOBBIG-1,BIS-2 98
08/25/24 244TH KCCI ALL BREED YUJI YATAKE BOBBIG-1BIS-2 119
09/07/24 18TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED AGUSTIN IONESCU BOB,BIG-2 26
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/13/24 306TH CCCI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOBBIG-1,BIS-3 78
09/14/24 308TH CCCI ALL BREED ROSEMARY GREEN BOB,BIG-1 22
09/15/24 2ND CCCI-FCI ALL BREED LIVIJA ZIZEVSKE BOB,BIG-3 20
09/15/24 310TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOBBIG-1BIS-1 141
09/28/24 53RD MKCPI ALL-BREED VICTOR ROMAN SANTOS BOB,BIG-1 8
09/29/24 54TH MKCPI ALL-BREED LETIZIA HUANG BOB,BIG-1 8
09/29/24 55TH MKCPI ALL-BREED STEVEN CHEN BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 56
10/12/24  16TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SUNGCHUL PARK BOB,BIG-1 21
26TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24  17TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SADAO KOBAYASHI BOB,BIG-2 18
27TH SPECIALTY
10/20/24 264TH FCI ALL-BREED ESTHER JOSEPH BOB,BIG-3 24
10/26/24 311TH CCCI ALL BREED MARK JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-2 18
10/26/24 314TH CCCI ALL BREED PIERLUIGI BURATTI BOBBIG-1BIS-1 111

11/23/24 265TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABET CAMINADE-LAVAULT BOB,BIG-2 33



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
6
PHIL HOF/JR/A20 JR/SEA JR CH/JW'24/DW'24/PW'25 4096533 DOBERMANN
SERVIAM PHL INFINITE LIGHT

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

02/10/24 12TH SKCGI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOBBIG-1BIS2 52 3,266

02/10/24 13TH SKCGI ALL BREED TADASHI TAKAHASHI BOBBIG-1BIS-3 43

02/10/24 14TH SKCGI ALL BREED MEGUMI TAKO BOB,BIG-2 9

02/10/24 15TH SKCGI ALL BREED MASAMI URYU BOB,BIG-1 9

02/17/24 47TH PDF ALL-BREED GRACE WANG BOBBIG-1BIS-3 138

03/02/24 2ND GRCI ALL BREED & 2ND GRClI CHING-LI LIU BOB,BIG-2 22
BREED SPECIALTY

03/02/24 3RD GRCI ALL BREED & 3RD GRCI NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOBBIG-1BIS-3 177
BREED SPECIALTY

03/09/24 154TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SOON JOO SONG BOB,BIG-2 17

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

03/16/24 249TH FCI ALL-BREED SAKUO IGARASHI BOB,BIG-2 28

03/23/24 5TH PWCAP ALL BREED LESLEY CHALMERS BOB,BIG-3 22

04/06/24  49TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 127TH TERILL UDENBERG BOB,BIG-3 18
BOXER SPECIALTY

04/06/24  50TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 128TH CHRISTY WANG BOBBIG-1BIS-3 111
BOXER SPECIALTY

04/06/24 51ST BCPI ALL-BREED JIMMIE WU BOB,BIG-2 23

04/06/24 52ND BCPI ALL-BREED ULLA GREENWOOD BOB,BIG-2 23

04/27/24  21ST CTFI ALL BREED & 15TH GWEN JACOBS BOB,BIG-1 26

SPECIALTY

05/04/24 4TH BFCPI ALL BREED/2ND BFCPI DAVIDA BROWN BOB,BIG-1 22
BREED SPECIALTY

05/10/24 70TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAI JUNG TE BOBBIG-1BIS-2 115

05/10/24 71ST NOKCI ALL-BREED HUNG-TING KU BOBBIG-1BIS-1 120

05/10/24 72ND NOKCI ALL-BREED WU-PING YI BOBBIG-1BIS-1 120

05/10/24 73RD NOKCI ALL-BREED NICOLAS TAN BOB,BIG-2 25

05/10/24 74TH NOKCI ALL-BREED YOON JEONG LEE BOBBIG-1BIS-2 115

05/10/24 76TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-1 31

05/26/24 254TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN TRAVNIKAR BOB,BIG-2 24

06/01/24 121ST DCECI ALL BREED EUGENE CHUA BOBBIG-1BIS-3 81

06/01/24 122ND DCECI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-2 19

06/01/24 123RD DCECI ALL BREED DR M| APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOBBIG-1BIS-1 89

06/01/24 124TH DCECI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOBBIG-1BIS-1 90

06/01/24 125TH DCECI ALL BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOBBIG-1BIS2 75

06/01/24 126TH DCECI ALL BREED DR PASIRI NISALAK BOBBIG-1BIS-2 82

06/08/24  29TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 30TH VIKTORIYA NURMATOVA BOB,BIG-3 19

CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY

06/15/24 255TH FCI ALL-BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG-1 23

06/16/24 256TH FCI ALL-BREED JENIFFER RUTH SACH BOB,BIG-3 23

06/29/24  34TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 96TH LINGQUAN MENG BOB,BIG-2 23
BREED SPECIALTY

06/29/24  35TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 97TH KEIKO TAKEUCHI BOB,BIG-4 21
BREED SPECIALTY

06/29/24  36TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 98TH MARY WHITE BOB-BIG-1 29
BREED SPECIALTY

08/10/24  26TH PPCI ALL BREED & 73RD YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG-3 19

PPCI BREED SPECIALTY

08/10/24 27TH PPCI ALL BREED & 75TH PPCI SATOSHI BESSHO BOB,BIG-3 15
BREED SPECIALTY

08/10/24 28TH PPCI ALL BREED & 76TH PPCI CARLOS NICOLAS MASCIOTTA BOB,BIG-2 17
BREED SPECIALTY

08/17/24 259TH FCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG-3 25

08/31/24 17TH SKCGI ALL BREED JA-WOOK MIN BOB,BIG-2 10

08/31/24 18TH SKCGI ALL BREED TOYOHIKO WATANABE BOBBIG-1BIS-3 53

08/31/24 19TH SKCGI ALL BREED DERRICK SEOW BOB,BIG-2 10

08/31/24 20TH SKCGI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG-2 10

08/31/24 21ST SKCGI ALL BREED YANG WANG BOB,BIG-3 9

09/07/24 17TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED MARIE ANN FALCONER BOB 6

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 19TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED TOMIMOTO YUICHI BOBBIG-1BIS-2 145

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
09/07/24 20TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED SUE BOWNDS BOB,BIG-3 27 3,266
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/14/24 1ST CCCI-FCI ALL BREED DORAISWAMY KRISHNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-2 21
09/14/24 308TH CCCI ALL BREED ROSEMARY GREEN BOB,BIG-3 13
09/15/24 2ND CCCI-FCI ALL BREED LIVIJA ZIZEVSKE BOB,BIG-4 12
09/15/24 309TH CCCI ALL BREED ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG-2 14
09/15/24 310TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB 6
09/21/24 261ST FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 107
09/22/24 262ND FCI ALL-BREED PATRICE JOHANSEN BOB 7
10/04/24 78TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JAE-DUK LEE BOB,BIG-1 36
10/04/24 79TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAE JIN KIM BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 74
10/04/24 80TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MAYCO LU BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 92
10/05/24 81ST NOKCI ALL-BREED GAURI NARGOLKAR BOB,BIG-2 19
10/05/24 82ND NOKCI ALL-BREED WIPAS TAWEEKITIKUL BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 94
10/05/24 83RD NOKCI ALL-BREED ELAINETY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 68
10/06/24 84TH NOKCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-1 34
10/06/24 85TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-2 20
10/12/24 15TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND ALAN ONG BOB,BIG-4 12
25TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 16TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SUNGCHUL PARK BOB 2
26TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 17TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SADAO KOBAYASHI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 162
27TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 18TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND MITSUNORI TERADA BOB,BIG-2 22
28TH SPECIALTY
10/20/24 264TH FCI ALL-BREED ESTHER JOSEPH BOB,BIG-1 30
10/26/24 311TH CCCI ALL BREED MARK JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-3 11
10/26/24 312TH CCCI ALL BREED DAYNA JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-2 12
10/26/24 313TH CCCI ALL BREED DR.DENNIS LIM BOB,BIG-3 11
10/26/24 314TH CCCI ALL BREED PIERLUIGI BURATTI BOB,BIG-2 12
10/27/24 315TH CCCI ALL BREED HITOSHI SAYAMA BOB,BIG-3 11
10/27124 316TH CCCI ALL BREED MASAHIKO FUKAMACHI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 112
11/09/24 52ND BFCI ALL-BREED CHIEN-YU CHEN BOB,BIG-3 12
11/09/24 53RD BFCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-4 11
11/09/24 55TH BFCI ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-3 11
11/23/24 265TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABET CAMINADE-LAVAULT BOB 8




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
7
PHIL HOF/THA/INT CH SPACE POME START UP ROOKIE 93960L5 POMERANIAN
(KOR)

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

02/24/24 1ST CBFPI ALL BREED TOSHIAKI SHIOTANI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 173 3,176

02/24/24 2ND CBFPI ALL BREED HISAYOSHI KADOWAKI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 173

02/24/24 4TH CBFPI ALL BREED CHRISTIAN JOUANCHICOT BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 175

03/16/24 249TH FCI ALL-BREED SAKUO IGARASHI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 197

03/23/24 7TH PWCAP ALL BREED WANG CHIN CHUN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 162

03/23/24 8TH PWCAP ALL BREED SIDNEY BASCON BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 147

04/06/24  49TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 127TH TERILL UDENBERG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 187
BOXER SPECIALTY

04/06/24  50TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 128TH CHRISTY WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 186
BOXER SPECIALTY

04/06/24 51ST BCPI ALL-BREED JIMMIE WU BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 192

04/06/24 52ND BCPI ALL-BREED ULLA GREENWOOD BOB,BIG-2 18

04/20/24 251ST FCI ALL-BREED TORBJORN SKAAR BOB,BIG-4 14

04/21/24 252ND FCI ALL-BREED PAUL STANTON BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 138

04/27/24 21ST CTFI ALL BREED & 15TH GWEN JACOBS BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 120

SPECIALTY
04/27/24 23RD CTFI ALL BREED & 17TH KATRINA TEENA SLOAN BOB,BIG-1 32
SPECIALTY

05/04/24 2ND BFCPI ALL BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 103

05/04/24 4TH BFCPI ALL BREED/2ND BFCPI DAVIDA BROWN BOB,BIG-2 12
BREED SPECIALTY

06/08/24  28TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 29TH RATIBOR RALE CEKIC BOB,BIG-3 16

CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY

06/08/24 30TH CCCPI ALL-BREED MARK ANDERSON BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 154

06/29/24 33RD IPCP ALL-BREED & 95TH TERRENCE LO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 198
BREED SPECIALTY

08/10/24 28TH PPCI ALL BREED & 76TH PPCI CARLOS NICOLAS MASCIOTTA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 197
BREED SPECIALTY

09/07/24 18TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED AGUSTIN IONESCU BOB,BIG-1 34

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 20TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED SUE BOWNDS BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 128
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

09/14/24 1ST CCCI-FCI ALL BREED DORAISWAMY KRISHNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 144

09/14/24 307TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 132

09/15/24 309TH CCCI ALL BREED ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 144




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
8
PHIL HOF P'ZAZZ CRAZY IN LOVE(SWE) 82213N5 PUG
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/24 245TH FCI ALL-BREED WILLIAM LEE BOB,BIG-2 112 3,028
01/18/24  29TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-4 94
BREED
01/18/24 9TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL GERARDO PAOLUCCI BOB,BIG-3 97
BREED
01/21/24 248TH FCI ALL-BREED SEIICHIRO ISHIMARU BOB,BIG-4 87
02/17/24 47TH PDF ALL-BREED GRACE WANG BOB,BIG-1 36
02/24/24 1ST CBFPI ALL BREED TOSHIAKI SHIOTANI BOB,BIG-1 55
02/24/24 2ND CBFPI ALL BREED CHANTAL VAN RAAMSDONK BOB,BIG-1 55
02/24/24 3RD CBFPI ALL BREED FRANK KANE BOB.BIG-1,BIS-1 174
02/24/24 4TH CBFPI ALL BREED CHRISTIAN JOUANCHICOT BOB,BIG-1 53
03/02/24 1ST GRCI ALL BREED & 1ST GRCI MICHAEL FAULKNER BOB 6
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 2ND GRCI ALL BREED & 2ND GRCI CHING-LI LIU BOB,BIG-1 42
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 3RD GRCI ALL BREED & 3RD GRCI NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG-3 42
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 4TH GRCI ALL BREED & 4TH GRClI NATASA DAVIDOVIC BOBBIG-1BIS-2 197
BREED SPECIALTY
03/09/24 153RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MIN WOO SEOL BOB,BIG-4 12
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 154TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SOON JOO SONG BOB,BIG-3 26
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 155TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHINICHI ISHIWATARI BOB,BIG-3 24
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 156TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOKO UMEKI BOB,BIG-2 17
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 157TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED CHING-WEN CHEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 98
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 158TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VICTOR ROMAN SANTOS BOB,BIG-2 28
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/16/24 249TH FCI ALL-BREED SAKUO IGARASHI BOB 5
03/23/24 5TH PWCAP ALL BREED LESLEY CHALMERS BOB,BIG-1 a7
03/23/24 7TH PWCAP ALL BREED WANG CHIN CHUN BOB,BIG-1 48
03/23/24 8TH PWCAP ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB 3
04/06/24  50TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 128TH CHRISTY WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 157
BOXER SPECIALTY
04/06/24 51ST BCPI ALL-BREED JIMMIE WU BOB,BIG-1 50
04/13/24 159TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOB,BIG-3 12
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 160TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VIVA LUO BOB,BIG-1 42
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 161ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOB,BIG-4 11
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 163RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG YI BOB,BIG-2 32
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/27/24  21ST CTFI ALL BREED & 15TH GWEN JACOBS BOB,BIG-2 51
SPECIALTY
04/27/24  22ND CTFI ALL BREED & 16TH SHARYN PHILLIPS BOB,BIG-4 42
SPECIALTY
05/04/24 2ND BFCPI ALL BREED LORELEI UY BOB 2
05/04/24 3RD BFCPI ALL BREED/1ST BFCPI FAN DAN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 155
BREED SPECIALTY
05/04/24 4TH BFCPI ALL BREED/2ND BFCPI DAVIDA BROWN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 154
BREED SPECIALTY
05/26/24 254TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN TRAVNIKAR BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 194
06/08/24  28TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 29TH RATIBOR RALE CEKIC BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 185
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/08/24  29TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 30TH VIKTORIYA NURMATOVA BOB,BIG-4 16
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/15/24 255TH FCI ALL-BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 173
06/29/24  33RD IPCP ALL-BREED & 95TH TERRENCE LO BOB,BIG-3 28
BREED SPECIALTY
06/29/24  34TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 96TH LINGQUAN MENG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 141

BREED SPECIALTY



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
08/10/24 27TH PPCI ALL BREED & 75TH PPCI SATOSHI BESSHO BOB,BIG-4 37 3,028
BREED SPECIALTY
09/07/24 18TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED AGUSTIN IONESCU BOB,BIG-4 35
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/22/24 262ND FCI ALL-BREED PATRICE JOHANSEN BOB,BIG-1 52
10/20/24 264TH FCI ALL-BREED ESTHER JOSEPH BOB,BIG-4 12
10/26/24 311TH CCCI ALL BREED MARK JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-2 16
10/26/24 312TH CCCI ALL BREED DAYNA JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-2 16
10/27/24 316TH CCCI ALL BREED MASAHIKO FUKAMACHI BOB,BIG-2 27
11/23/24 265TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABET CAMINADE-LAVAULT BOB 2
11/24/24 266TH FCI ALL-BREED FABIAN DAZA BOB,BIG-4 28




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
9
PHIL HOF/JR/A20 JR CH/PW'24/JW'23/DW'24 FANTASIA PH 12734G5 MALTESE
SEHZADE MEHMED
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/24 10TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL WILLIAM LEE BOB,BIG-2 108 3,004
BREED
01/19/24 246TH FCI ALL-BREED RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB 3
01/20/24 247TH FCI ALL-BREED ESPEN ENGH BOB,BIG-4 80
01/21/24 12TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL SEIICHIRO ISHIMARU BOB,BIG-2 97
BREED
01/21/24  32ND SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB,BIG-3 91
BREED
02/17/24 45TH PDF ALL-BREED & 131st PDF LYNNE HARDWOOD BOB,BIG-3 20
SPECIALTY
02/17/24 46TH PDF ALL-BREED & 132nd PDF HIDEMI TAKAHASHI BOB,BIG-4 22
SPECIALTY
02/17/24 47TH PDF ALL-BREED GRACE WANG BOB 3
02/17/24 48TH PDF ALL-BREED YOSHIMI SUZUKI BOB,BIG-2 30
02/24/24 1ST CBFPI ALL BREED TOSHIAKI SHIOTANI BOB 4
02/24/24 2ND CBFPI ALL BREED CHANTAL VAN RAAMSDONK BOB,BIG-4 46
02/24/24 3RD CBFPI ALL BREED FRANK KANE BOB,BIG-3 46
02/24/24 4TH CBFPI ALL BREED CHRISTIAN JOUANCHICOT BOB,BIG-3 a7
03/02/24 2ND GRCI ALL BREED & 2ND GRCI CHING-LI LIU BOB 2
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 3RD GRCI ALL BREED & 3RD GRCI NENAD DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG-2 a7
BREED SPECIALTY
03/02/24 4TH GRCI ALL BREED & 4TH GRCI NATASA DAVIDOVIC BOB,BIG-3 a1
BREED SPECIALTY
03/09/24 153RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MIN WOO SEOL BOB,BIG-2 30
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 154TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SOON JOO SONG BOB,BIG-2 29
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 155TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SHINICHI ISHIWATARI BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 156TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOKO UMEKI BOB,BIG-3 16
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 157TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED CHING-WEN CHEN BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 158TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VICTOR ROMAN SANTOS BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/16/24 249TH FCI ALL-BREED SAKUO IGARASHI BOB,BIG-4 21
03/17/24 250TH FCI ALL-BREED MICK WILKINSON BOB,BIG-3 46
03/23/24 5TH PWCAP ALL BREED LESLEY CHALMERS BOB 4
03/23/24 6TH PWCAP ALL BREED HIROSHI TSUYUKI BOB 4
03/23/24 7TH PWCAP ALL BREED WANG CHIN CHUN BOB,BIG-3 32
03/23/24 8TH PWCAP ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-4 25
04/06/24  49TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 127TH TERILL UDENBERG BOB 3
BOXER SPECIALTY
04/06/24 51ST BCPI ALL-BREED JIMMIE WU BOB 4
04/13/24 159TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOB,BIG-4 7
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 160TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VIVA LUO BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 161ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 162ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED TORCHAI CHANTRAKUM BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 163RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED KANG YI BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 164TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JUSTIN CHEN BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/20/24 251ST FCI ALL-BREED TORBJORN SKAAR BOB 4
04/21/24 252ND FCI ALL-BREED PAUL STANTON BOB 4
04/27/24  21ST CTFI ALL BREED & 15TH GWEN JACOBS BOB,BIG-3 45
SPECIALTY
04/27/24  22ND CTFI ALL BREED & 16TH SHARYN PHILLIPS BOB 3

SPECIALTY



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
04/27/24  23RD CTFI ALL BREED & 17TH KATRINA TEENA SLOAN BOB,BIG-4 41 3,004
SPECIALTY
04/27/24  24TH CTFI ALL BREED & 17TH MIYUKI FUKUMORI BOB,BIG-4 21
SPECIALTY
05/04/24 2ND BFCPI ALL BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-4 22
05/04/24 3RD BFCPI ALL BREED/1ST BFCPI FAN DAN BOB,BIG-4 29
BREED SPECIALTY
05/04/24 4TH BFCPI ALL BREED/2ND BFCPI DAVIDA BROWN BOB 2
BREED SPECIALTY
05/10/24 70TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAI JUNG TE BOB,BIG-3 11
05/10/24 72ND NOKCI ALL-BREED WU-PING YI BOB,BIG-3 19
05/10/24 73RD NOKCI ALL-BREED NICOLAS TAN BOB,BIG-3 23
05/10/24 74TH NOKCI ALL-BREED YOON JEONG LEE BOBBIG-1BIS3 79
05/10/24 75TH NOKCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-3 11
05/10/24 77TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 106
05/25/24 253RD FCI ALL-BREED DONNE LUCAS BOB 2
05/26/24 254TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN TRAVNIKAR BOB,BIG-4 29
06/08/24  28TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 29TH RATIBOR RALE CEKIC BOB,BIG-4 20
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/08/24  29TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 30TH VIKTORIYA NURMATOVA BOB 3
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/08/24 30TH CCCPI ALL-BREED MARK ANDERSON BOB 3
06/08/24 31ST CCCPI ALL-BREED VICKI SCHNEIDER BOB 3
06/15/24 255TH FCI ALL-BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB 3
06/16/24 256TH FCI ALL-BREED JENIFFER RUTH SACH BOB 3
06/29/24  33RD IPCP ALL-BREED & 95TH TERRENCE LO BOB 4
BREED SPECIALTY
06/29/24  34TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 96TH LINGQUAN MENG BOB 4
BREED SPECIALTY
06/29/24  35TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 97TH KEIKO TAKEUCHI BOB 4
BREED SPECIALTY
06/29/24  36TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 98TH MARY WHITE BOB 4
BREED SPECIALTY
07/20/24 257TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOB 4
08/10/24  25TH PPCI ALL BREED & 72ND EDWINA THOMAS BOB 2
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/10/24  26TH PPCI ALL BREED & 73RD YVONNE MEINTJES BOB,BIG-4 29
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/10/24 27TH PPCI ALL BREED & 75TH PPCI SATOSHI BESSHO BOB 1
BREED SPECIALTY
08/10/24 28TH PPCI ALL BREED & 76TH PPCI CARLOS NICOLAS MASCIOTTA BOB 2
BREED SPECIALTY
08/18/24 260TH FCI ALL-BREED MICHAEL VORSTER BOB,BIG-2 44
08/24/24 241ST KCCI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-1 34
08/24/24 242ND KCCI ALL BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOBBIG-1BIS-1 135
08/24/24 9TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED C V SUDARSAN BOB,BIG-2 31
08/25/24 10TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED KOKI KOGA BOB,BIG-4 17
08/25/24 243RD KCCI ALL BREED JAE YONG KIM BOB,BIG-4 17
08/25/24 244TH KCCI ALL BREED YUJI YATAKE BOB,BIG-3 22
08/26/24 11TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED YASHODHARA HEMCHANDRA BOB,BIG-4 8
08/26/24 245TH KCCI ALL BREED JERRY CHEN BOB,BIG-2 25
08/26/24 246TH KCCI ALL BREED SONNY WANG BOB,BIG-2 25
09/07/24 17TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED MARIE ANN FALCONER BOB 1
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 18TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED AGUSTIN IONESCU BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 19TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED TOMIMOTO YUICHI BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 20TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED SUE BOWNDS BOB 2
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/13/24 305TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-4 8
09/14/24 1ST CCCI-FCI ALL BREED DORAISWAMY KRISHNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-2 33
09/14/24 307TH CCCI ALL BREED STEVE WARRY BOB,BIG-2 33
09/15/24 2ND CCCI-FCI ALL BREED LIVIJA ZIZEVSKE BOB,BIG-4 9
09/15/24 309TH CCCI ALL BREED ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG-3 31
09/21/24 261ST FCI ALL-BREED JOHN COMERFORD BOB 3
09/22/24 262ND FCI ALL-BREED PATRICE JOHANSEN BOB,BIG-4 14
10/04/24 78TH NOKCI ALL-BREED JAE-DUK LEE BOB,BIG-3 14
10/04/24 79TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAE JIN KIM BOBBIG-1BIS-1 98



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
10/04/24 80TH NOKCI ALL-BREED MAYCO LU BOB,BIG-1 23 3,004
10/05/24 81ST NOKCI ALL-BREED GAURI NARGOLKAR BOB 1
10/05/24 82ND NOKCI ALL-BREED WIPAS TAWEEKITIKUL BOB,BIG-4 3
10/05/24 83RD NOKCI ALL-BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 92
10/12/24 15TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND HO-TAI SUNG BOB 2

25TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 16TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SUNGCHUL PARK BOB,BIG-3 49
26TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 17TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SADAO KOBAYASHI BOB 2
27TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 18TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND MITSUNORI TERADA BOB,BIG-4 29
28TH SPECIALTY
10/19/24 263RD FCI ALL-BREED SHIGEO SATO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 186
10/20/24 264TH FCI ALL-BREED ESTHER JOSEPH BOB,BIG-2 15
11/09/24 52ND BFCI ALL-BREED CHIEN-YU CHEN BOB,BIG-2 38
11/09/24 53RD BFCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-3 32
11/09/24 54TH BFCI ALL-BREED YOUNGCHEOUL PARK BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 152
11/09/24 55TH BFCI ALL-BREED MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-3 25
11/23/24 265TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABET CAMINADE-LAVAULT BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 227
11/24/24 266TH FCI ALL-BREED FABIAN DAZA BOB,BIG-2 59




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
10
PHIL HOF/DW'23 QUARTHZ BRING ME THE CROWN 59870D2 BEAGLE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/10/24 12TH SKCGI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-1 1 2,958
02/10/24 13TH SKCGI ALL BREED TADASHI TAKAHASHI BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 61
02/10/24 14TH SKCGI ALL BREED MEGUMI TAKO BOBBIG-1BIS-1 62
02/10/24 15TH SKCGI ALL BREED MASAMI URYU BOB,BIG-1 1
02/17/24 45TH PDF ALL-BREED & 131st PDF LYNNE HARDWOOD BOBBIG-1BIS-1 194
SPECIALTY
02/17/24 46TH PDF ALL-BREED & 132nd PDF HIDEMI TAKAHASHI BOBBIG-1BIS-1 195
SPECIALTY
02/17/24 47TH PDF ALL-BREED GRACE WANG BOB,BIG-1 8
02/17/24 48TH PDF ALL-BREED YOSHIMI SUZUKI BOB,BIG-1 8
02/24/24 1ST CBFPI ALL BREED TOSHIAKI SHIOTANI BOB,BIG-1 6
02/24/24 3RD CBFPI ALL BREED FRANK KANE BOB,BIG-1 7
02/24/24 4TH CBFPI ALL BREED CHRISTIAN JOUANCHICOT BOB,BIG-1 7
03/02/24 2ND GRCI ALL BREED & 2ND GRCI CHING-LI LIU BOB,BIG-1 24
BREED SPECIALTY
03/09/24 153RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED MIN WOO SEOL BOB,BIG-1 16
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/09/24 154TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SOON JOO SONG BOB,BIG-1 16
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
03/17/24 250TH FCI ALL-BREED MICK WILKINSON BOB,BIG-1 13
04/06/24  49TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 127TH TERILL UDENBERG BOBBIG-1BIS-3 112
BOXER SPECIALTY
04/13/24 159TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JONG MIN-LEE BOB,BIG-1 4
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 160TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED VIVA LUO BOBBIG-1BIS-1 136
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 161ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED YOUNGSIK KANG BOB,BIG-1 4
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/13/24 164TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JUSTIN CHEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 92
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
04/27/24  21ST CTFI ALL BREED & 15TH GWEN JACOBS BOB,BIG-1 11
SPECIALTY
04/27/24  22ND CTFI ALL BREED & 16TH SHARYN PHILLIPS BOBBIG-1,BIS-3 176
SPECIALTY
04/27/24  23RD CTFI ALL BREED & 17TH KATRINA TEENA SLOAN BOB,BIG-1 1
SPECIALTY
05/04/24 3RD BFCPI ALL BREED/1ST BFCPI FAN DAN BOB,BIG-1 1
BREED SPECIALTY
05/04/24 ATH BFCPI ALL BREED/2ND BFCPI DAVIDA BROWN BOBBIG-1BIS-3 98
BREED SPECIALTY
05/10/24 70TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TAI JUNG TE BOBBIG-1BIS3 78
05/10/24 71ST NOKCI ALL-BREED HUNG-TING KU BOBBIG-1,BIS-2 84
05/10/24 73RD NOKCI ALL-BREED NICOLAS TAN BOB,BIG-1 8
05/10/24 74TH NOKCI ALL-BREED YOON JEONG LEE BOB,BIG-1 8
05/10/24 75TH NOKCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOBBIG-1.BIS-2 114
05/10/24 76TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-1 5
05/10/24 77TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-2 3
05/25/24 253RD FCI ALL-BREED DONNE LUCAS BOB,BIG-1 11
06/01/24 122ND DCECI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 89
06/01/24 123RD DCECI ALL BREED DR M | APIWUT KASEMSANTA BOBBIG-1,BIS-3 51
06/01/24 124TH DCECI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-1 1
06/01/24 126TH DCECI ALL BREED DR PASIRI NISALAK BOB,BIG-1 1
06/08/24 30TH CCCPI ALL-BREED MARK ANDERSON BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 105
06/08/24 31ST CCCPI ALL-BREED VICKI SCHNEIDER BOB,BIG-1 7
06/15/24 255TH FCI ALL-BREED PAM DOUGLAS BOB,BIG-1 7
06/29/24  36TH IPCP ALL-BREED & 98TH MARY WHITE BOBBIG-1BIS-1 198
BREED SPECIALTY
07/20/24 257TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH GUNTER BOB,BIG-1 6
08/04/24 139TH CK-9CI ALL-BREED HIROMI TAKAHASHI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 45
08/10/24  25TH PPCI ALL BREED & 72ND EDWINA THOMAS BOBBIG-1BIS-3 84
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/10/24 27TH PPCI ALL BREED & 75TH PPCI SATOSHI BESSHO BOB,BIG-1 4

BREED SPECIALTY



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
08/10/24 28TH PPCI ALL BREED & 76TH PPCI CARLOS NICOLAS MASCIOTTA BOB,BIG-1 4 2,958
BREED SPECIALTY
08/17/24 259TH FCI ALL-BREED KENNETH CHUAH BOB,BIG-1 7
08/24/24 241ST KCCI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-1 2
08/24/24 242ND KCCI ALL BREED WOONG JONG LEE BOB,BIG-1 2
08/24/24 9TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED C V SUDARSAN BOB,BIG-1 2
08/25/24 10TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED KOKI KOGA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 79
08/25/24 243RD KCCI ALL BREED JAE YONG KIM BOB,BIG-1 2
08/25/24 244TH KCCI ALL BREED YUJI YATAKE BOB,BIG-1 2
08/26/24 11TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED YASHODHARA HEMCHANDRA BOB,BIG-1 2
08/26/24 245TH KCCI ALL BREED JERRY CHEN BOB,BIG-1 2
08/26/24 246TH KCCI ALL BREED SONNY WANG BOB,BIG-1 2
08/31/24 21ST SKCGI ALL BREED YANG WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 51
09/07/24 17TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED MARIE ANN FALCONER BOB,BIG-1 7
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/07/24 19TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED TOMIMOTO YUICHI BOB,BIG-1 7
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
09/13/24 305TH CCCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-1 6
09/14/24 1ST CCCI-FCI ALL BREED DORAISWAMY KRISHNAMURTHY BOB,BIG-1 3
09/15/24 309TH CCCI ALL BREED ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG-1 6
09/15/24 310TH CCCI ALL BREED SIM SWEE LIN BOB,BIG-1 6
10/12/24 15TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND HO-TAI SUNG BOB,BIG-1 12
25TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 16TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SUNGCHUL PARK BOB,BIG-1 13
26TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 17TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND SADAO KOBAYASHI BOB,BIG-1 13
27TH SPECIALTY
10/12/24 18TH TSFCPI ALL-BREED AND MITSUNORI TERADA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 152
28TH SPECIALTY
10/19/24 263RD FCI ALL-BREED SHIGEO SATO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 110
10/20/24 264TH FCI ALL-BREED ESTHER JOSEPH BOB,BIG-1 3
10/26/24 311TH CCCI ALL BREED MARK JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-1 3
10/26/24 312TH CCCI ALL BREED DAYNA JOHNSTON BOB,BIG-1 3
10/26/24 313TH CCCI ALL BREED DR.DENNIS LIM BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 v
10/26/24 314TH CCCI ALL BREED PIERLUIGI BURATTI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 91
10/27/24 315TH CCCI ALL BREED HITOSHI SAYAMA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 92
10/27/24 316TH CCCI ALL BREED MASAHIKO FUKAMACHI BOB,BIG-1 3
11/23/24 265TH FCI ALL-BREED ELIZABET CAMINADE-LAVAULT BOB,BIG-1 7
11/24/24 266TH FCI ALL-BREED FABIAN DAZA BOB,BIG-1 7




